

**DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT - City of Phoenix
BID TABULATION**

Project Nos.: ND30010030 / PA75200609

Description: West Plaza Park Renovation Community Development Block Grant Design-

Bid Date: December 7, 2021

Reviewed and Approved By: Matt Utyro, Melody Moss, and Renee Gillespie

Page 1 of 6

Run Date 12/21/2021

FINAL BID RESULTS West Plaza Park Renov DBB.xlsx

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	DNG Construction, LLC	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	Straight Arrow Contracting, LLC (Non-Responsive)	Extended Total
1	Construction Stakes, Lines and Grades and Asbuilts	LS	1	\$30,263.00	\$30,263.00	\$11,349.20	\$11,349.20	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$45,955.00	\$45,955.00
2	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$15,131.00	\$15,131.00	\$2,837.30	\$2,837.30	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00
3	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan, Maintenance and Permits	LS	1	\$12,105.00	\$12,105.00	\$16,955.70	\$16,955.70	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$19,626.10	\$19,626.10
4	Mobilization/Demobilization	LS	1	\$151,314.00	\$151,314.00	\$121,136.82	\$121,136.82	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$32,500.00	\$32,500.00
5	Sawcut, Remove & Replace 2 Feet Wide Asphalt Pavement	SY	7	\$200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,167.35	\$8,171.45	\$220.00	\$1,540.00	\$148.20	\$1,037.40
6	Saw cut and Remove Concrete Roll Curb	LF	28	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$25.33	\$709.24	\$15.00	\$420.00	\$36.40	\$1,019.20
7	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SF	1,919	\$2.00	\$3,838.00	\$9.10	\$17,462.90	\$3.00	\$5,757.00	\$10.83	\$20,782.77
8	Salvage Drinking Fountain and Remove Sump	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$226.98	\$226.98	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
9	Salvage Sign and Post	EA	3	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$472.88	\$1,418.64	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
10	Salvage BBQ Grill	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$113.49	\$113.49	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
11	Salvage Trash Can and Post	EA	6	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$18.92	\$113.52	\$100.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$780.00
12	Salvage Bench	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$170.24	\$170.24	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$130.00	\$130.00
13	Remove Light Poles (2) & Their Bases, Conductors, and Electrical Cabinet - Sht E1.0	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,593.89	\$6,593.89	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
14	Salvage Irrigation Controller, Sprinkler Heads, and Control Valves - Sht D-1.01	LS	1	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$2,269.84	\$2,269.84	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
15	Remove Chainlink Backstop	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,702.38	\$1,702.38	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
16	Salvage Backflow Device and Cage	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$567.46	\$567.46	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$780.00	\$780.00
17	Remove Concrete Containment Curb	LF	250	\$4.00	\$1,000.00	\$24.45	\$6,112.50	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$31.20	\$7,800.00
18	Remove Concrete Entry Monument	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,702.38	\$1,702.38	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,900.00	\$3,900.00
19	Remove Vertical Curb & Gutter	LF	12	\$10.00	\$120.00	\$25.35	\$304.20	\$15.00	\$180.00	\$42.90	\$514.80
20	Remove Existing Tree	EA	3	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$945.77	\$2,837.31	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$7,800.00
21	Turf Eradication	SF	61,640	\$0.25	\$15,410.00	\$0.24	\$14,793.60	\$1.20	\$73,968.00	\$1.95	\$120,198.00
22	Earthwork (12" Over Excavation & Import Material)	LS	1	\$ 220,000.00	\$220,000.00	\$144,852.11	\$144,852.11	\$132,000.00	\$132,000.00	\$557,700.00	\$557,700.00
23	Earthwork (Lime Stabilized)	LS	1	\$ -	\$0.00	\$5,674.60	\$5,674.60	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
24	Concrete Roll Curb Per Mag Std. Dtl. 220-1 Type D	LF	28	\$ 30.00	\$840.00	\$142.27	\$3,983.56	\$45.00	\$1,260.00	\$162.50	\$4,550.00

**DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT - City of Phoenix
 BID TABULATION**

Project Nos.: ND30010030 / PA75200609

Description: West Plaza Park Renovation Community Development Block Grant Design-
 Bid Date: December 7, 2021

Reviewed and Approved By: Matt Utyro, Melody Moss, and Renee Gillespie

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	DNG Construction, LLC	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	Straight Arrow Contracting, LLC (Non-Responsive)	Extended Total
25	Concrete Accessible Ramp, Per Dtl. 1, Sht. GD-3.02	EA	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,269.84	\$2,269.84	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
26	Provide New Pedestrian Safe Meter Box and Adjust to Grade	EA	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$567.46	\$567.46	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
27	1" Reduce Pressure Backflow Assembly, Per Dtl. 2, Sht. W-1.01	EA	3	\$ 2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,127.97	\$6,383.91	\$2,440.00	\$7,320.00	\$2,437.50	\$7,312.50
28	1" Ball Valve Assembly, Per Dtl. 1, Sht. W-1.01	EA	4	\$ 400.00	\$1,600.00	\$436.94	\$1,747.76	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.50	\$2,002.00
29	1" Waterline (PVC Sch 40) with Tracer Wire, Per Sht. W-1.01	LF	429	\$ 30.00	\$12,870.00	\$3.97	\$1,703.13	\$4.55	\$1,951.95	\$16.25	\$6,971.25
30	2" PVC Sch 40 Sleeve, Per Dtl. 3, Sht. W-1.01	LF	69	\$ 8.00	\$552.00	\$12.48	\$861.12	\$15.00	\$1,035.00	\$14.30	\$986.70
31	Trees (36" Box), Per Dtl. 1, Sht. LS-4.01	EA	59	\$800.00	\$47,200.00	\$663.93	\$39,171.87	\$780.00	\$46,020.00	\$890.50	\$52,539.50
32	Shrubs (5 Gallon), Per Dtl. 3, Sht. LS-4.01	EA	417	\$40.00	\$16,680.00	\$22.70	\$9,465.90	\$26.00	\$10,842.00	\$32.50	\$13,552.50
33	Salvage and Replant Existing Tree	EA	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,972.22	\$3,972.22	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,550.00	\$4,550.00
34	Decomposed Granite, Per Dtl. 2, Sht. LS-4.01	SF	61,651	\$0.65	\$40,073.15	\$0.53	\$32,675.03	\$0.90	\$55,485.90	\$1.63	\$100,491.13
35	Stabilized Decomposed Granite, Per Dtl. 3, Sht. HS-3.10	SF	3,688	\$1.75	\$6,454.00	\$1.25	\$4,610.00	\$1.70	\$6,269.60	\$3.25	\$11,986.00
36	Turf (Sod)	SF	109,145	\$1.00	\$109,145.00	\$0.83	\$90,590.35	\$1.25	\$136,431.25	\$1.24	\$135,339.80
37	Playground Engineered Wood Fiber	SF	1,372	\$1.50	\$2,058.00	\$0.95	\$1,303.40	\$4.50	\$6,174.00	\$10.73	\$14,721.56
38	Topsoil Amendment (Allowance)	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
39	2" Reduced Pressure Backflow Prevention Unit with Enclosure & Pad, Per Dtl. 1, Sht. IR.301	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,149.40	\$3,149.40	\$3,610.00	\$3,610.00	\$3,607.50	\$3,607.50
40	Irrigation Pedestal Mount Controller Per Dtl. 2, Sht. IR-3.01 (32 Stations)	LS	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$11,349.20	\$11,349.20	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00
41	2" Master Valve, Per Dtl. 3, Sht. Ir-3.01	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,383.33	\$2,383.33	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00	\$2,730.00
42	2" Flow Sensor, Per Dtl. 3, Sht. Ir-3.01	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,248.41	\$1,248.41	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00	\$1,430.00
43	3" Gate Valve Assembly, Per Dtl. 4, Sht. Ir-3.01	EA	1	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$902.26	\$902.26	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,033.50	\$1,033.50
44	2" Isolation Ball Valve, Per Dtl. 17, Sht. Ir-3.01	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$470.99	\$470.99	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$539.50	\$539.50
45	1.25" Ball Valve Assembly, Per Dtl. 17, Sht. Ir-3.01	EA	8	\$400.00	\$3,200.00	\$431.27	\$3,450.16	\$495.00	\$3,960.00	\$494.00	\$3,952.00
46	1" Quick Coupler Assembly, Per Dtl. 5, Sht. Ir-3.01	EA	7	\$400.00	\$2,800.00	\$453.97	\$3,177.79	\$520.00	\$3,640.00	\$520.00	\$3,640.00
47	1" Turf Brass Electric Control Valve Assembly, Per Dtl. 6, Sht. IR-3.01	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$567.46	\$567.46	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$650.00
48	2" Turf Brass Electric Control Valve Assembly, Per Dtl. 6, Sht. IR-3.01	EA	14	\$550.00	\$7,700.00	\$641.23	\$8,977.22	\$735.00	\$10,290.00	\$734.50	\$10,283.00

**DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT - City of Phoenix
 BID TABULATION**

Project Nos.: ND30010030 / PA75200609

Description: West Plaza Park Renovation Community Development Block Grant Design-
 Bid Date: December 7, 2021

Reviewed and Approved By: Matt Utyro, Melody Moss, and Renee Gillespie

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	DNG Construction, LLC	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	Straight Arrow Contracting, LLC (Non-Responsive)	Extended Total
49	1" Drip Electric Control Valve Assembly with Filter & Pressure Regulator, Per Dtl. 7, Sht. IR-3.01	EA	10	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$624.21	\$6,242.10	\$715.00	\$7,150.00	\$715.00	\$7,150.00
50	Turf Rotor Assembly, Per Dtl. 8, Sht. IR-3.01	EA	106	\$95.00	\$10,070.00	\$79.44	\$8,420.64	\$91.00	\$9,646.00	\$91.00	\$9,646.00
51	Multi-Outlet Emitter Assembly, Per Dtl. 10, Sht. IR-3.02	EA	176	\$35.00	\$6,160.00	\$45.40	\$7,990.40	\$52.00	\$9,152.00	\$52.00	\$9,152.00
52	Single Outlet Emitter Assembly Per Dtl. 9, Sht. IR-3.02	EA	417	\$30.00	\$12,510.00	\$9.08	\$3,786.36	\$10.50	\$4,378.50	\$10.40	\$4,336.80
53	Lateral Flush End Cap, Per Dtl. 12, Sht. IR-3.02	EA	23	\$30.00	\$690.00	\$68.10	\$1,566.30	\$78.00	\$1,794.00	\$78.00	\$1,794.00
54	1.25" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe Mainline, Per Dtl. 13, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	489	\$4.00	\$1,956.00	\$3.97	\$1,941.33	\$4.50	\$2,200.50	\$9.75	\$4,767.75
55	2.5" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe Mainline Per Dtl. 13, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	333	\$5.25	\$1,748.25	\$4.82	\$1,605.06	\$5.50	\$1,831.50	\$13.33	\$4,438.89
56	3" Class 200 PVC Ring-Tite Mainline Pipe Per Dtl. 13 & 14, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	334	\$6.00	\$2,004.00	\$5.11	\$1,706.74	\$6.00	\$2,004.00	\$16.25	\$5,427.50
57	.75" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe, Per Dtl. 13, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	7,980	\$2.50	\$19,950.00	\$1.93	\$15,401.40	\$2.20	\$17,556.00	\$6.11	\$48,757.80
58	1" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe, Per Dtl. 13, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	1,516	\$3.00	\$4,548.00	\$2.04	\$3,092.64	\$2.35	\$3,562.60	\$2.34	\$3,547.44
59	1.25" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe, Per Dtl. 13, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	1,455	\$3.25	\$4,728.75	\$2.27	\$3,302.85	\$2.60	\$3,783.00	\$2.60	\$3,783.00
60	1.5" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe, Per Dtl. 13, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	516	\$4.00	\$2,064.00	\$2.44	\$1,259.04	\$2.80	\$1,444.80	\$2.80	\$1,444.80
61	2" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe, Per Dtl. 13, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	463	\$4.75	\$2,199.25	\$2.61	\$1,208.43	\$3.00	\$1,389.00	\$2.99	\$1,384.37
62	2.5" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe, Per Dtl. 13, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	187	\$5.25	\$981.75	\$3.40	\$635.80	\$4.00	\$748.00	\$3.90	\$729.30
63	3" Schedule 40 PVC Pipe, Per Dtl. 13, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	476	\$5.75	\$2,737.00	\$6.15	\$2,927.40	\$6.50	\$3,094.00	\$6.50	\$3,094.00
64	1" Schedule 40 Electrical Conduit, Per Dtl. 15, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	131	\$7.00	\$917.00	\$5.67	\$742.77	\$6.50	\$851.50	\$6.50	\$851.50
65	3" Schedule 40 PVC Sleeve, Per Dtl. 15, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	262	\$10.00	\$2,620.00	\$5.67	\$1,485.54	\$6.50	\$1,703.00	\$6.50	\$1,703.00
66	6" Schedule 40 PVC Sleeve, Per Dtl. 15, Sht. IR-3.02	LF	202	\$17.00	\$3,434.00	\$11.35	\$2,292.70	\$15.00	\$3,030.00	\$13.00	\$2,626.00
67	Concrete Paving (Standard Grey, Medium Broom), Per Dtl. 2, Sht. HS-301	SF	23,467	\$6.00	\$140,802.00	\$6.42	\$150,658.14	\$8.00	\$187,736.00	\$8.95	\$210,029.65
68	Volleyball/Playground Header (Integral to Sidwalk), Per Dtl. 4, Sht. HS-301	SF	3,408	\$10.00	\$34,080.00	\$21.39	\$72,897.12	\$15.00	\$51,120.00	\$8.83	\$30,092.64
69	8" Concrete Header, Per Dtl. 5, Sht. HS-301	LF	491	\$12.00	\$5,892.00	\$34.27	\$16,826.57	\$36.00	\$17,676.00	\$54.60	\$26,808.60
70	Volleyball Header (Stand Alone), Per Dtl. 6, Sht. HS-301	LF	108	\$22.00	\$2,376.00	\$57.89	\$6,252.12	\$40.00	\$4,320.00	\$54.60	\$5,896.80
71	Playground Access Ramp, Per Dtl. 3, Sht. HS-301	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,435.67	\$1,435.67	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,755.00	\$1,755.00

**DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT - City of Phoenix
 BID TABULATION**

Project Nos.: ND30010030 / PA75200609
 Description: West Plaza Park Renovation Community Development Block Grant Design-
 Bid Date: December 7, 2021
 Reviewed and Approved By: Matt Utyro, Melody Moss, and Renee Gillespie

Page 4 of 6
 Run Date 12/21/2021
 FINAL BID RESULTS West Plaza Park Renov DBB.xlsx

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	DNG Construction, LLC	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	Straight Arrow Contracting, LLC (Non-Responsive)	Extended Total
72	Flagstone Pavers (Butterfly Garden), Per Dtl. 7, Sht. HS-301	SF	698	\$15.00	\$10,470.00	\$12.48	\$8,711.04	\$15.00	\$10,470.00	\$14.30	\$9,981.40
73	6' Surface Mount Bench (With Back), Per Dtl. 6, Sht. HS-302	EA	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,637.69	\$9,826.14	\$2,400.00	\$14,400.00	\$1,494.00	\$8,964.00
74	6' Surface Mount Bench (Without Back), Per Dtl. 6, Sht. HS-302	EA	9	\$1,800.00	\$16,200.00	\$1,507.80	\$13,570.20	\$2,235.00	\$20,115.00	\$1,169.00	\$10,521.00
75	Picnic Table (ADA), Per Dtl. 3, Sht. HS-302	EA	8	\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$5,540.82	\$44,326.56	\$7,140.00	\$57,120.00	\$1,579.00	\$12,632.00
76	Drinking Fountain (ADA, Chilled), Per Sht. HS-303	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,057.53	\$22,115.06	\$13,115.00	\$26,230.00	\$25,577.50	\$51,155.00
77	Surface Mount Group Barbeque Grill, Per Dtl. 1, Sht. HS-302	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,591.16	\$3,182.32	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$1,820.00	\$3,640.00
78	Surface Mount Single Barbeque Grill, Per Dtl. 2, Sht. HS-302	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$613.99	\$1,841.97	\$970.00	\$2,910.00	\$1,345.00	\$4,035.00
79	Trash Receptacle, Per Dtl. 4, Sht. HS-302	EA	13	\$1,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$1,264.30	\$16,435.90	\$1,785.00	\$23,205.00	\$1,449.00	\$18,837.00
80	Bike Rack, Per Dtl. 5, Sht. HS-302	EA	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$921.18	\$5,527.08	\$953.00	\$5,718.00	\$5,446.00	\$32,676.00
81	Concrete CornHole Board (Pair), Per Dtl. 2, Sht. HS-310	EA	2	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,570.73	\$3,141.46	\$3,080.00	\$6,160.00	\$4,225.00	\$8,450.00
82	Concrete Ping Pong Table, Per Dtl. 1, Sht. HS-310	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,145.46	\$7,145.46	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$5,200.00
83	4' Architectural Fencing, Per Dtl. 4, Sht. HS-311	LF	193	\$60.00	\$11,580.00	\$54.46	\$10,510.78	\$100.00	\$19,300.00	\$78.00	\$15,054.00
84	Volleyball Court (Sand), Per Sht. HS-309	EA	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,027.26	\$25,027.26	\$34,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$20,593.00	\$20,593.00
85	Basketball Court (Post Tension), Per Sht. HS-308	EA	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$81,719.91	\$81,719.91	\$108,000.00	\$108,000.00	\$111,860.00	\$111,860.00
86	Exercise Station, Per Dtl. 1, Sht. HS-311	EA	6	\$6,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$10,026.64	\$60,159.84	\$6,500.00	\$39,000.00	\$8,137.80	\$48,826.80
87	Electrical Service	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$46,632.73	\$46,632.73	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$66,415.70	\$66,415.70
88	Receptacle for Drinking Fountain, Per Dtl. 2, Sht. E-3.2	EA	2	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,524.20	\$3,048.40	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,745.90	\$3,491.80
89	Electrical Service to Irrigation Controller	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,166.56	\$2,166.56	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,481.70	\$2,481.70
90	Area Lights, Per Dtl. 4, Sht. E-3.1	EA	23	\$6,500.00	\$149,500.00	\$7,262.70	\$167,042.10	\$8,000.00	\$184,000.00	\$10,668.70	\$245,380.10
91	Basketball Court Fixture and Pole (Single) Per Dtl. 2, Sht. E-3.1	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,836.06	\$15,672.12	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,026.50	\$20,053.00
92	Basketball Court Fixture and Pole (Double) Per Dtl. 2, Sht. E-3.1	EA	2	\$8,500.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,489.63	\$18,979.26	\$12,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$11,920.60	\$23,841.20
93	Volleyball Court Fixture and Pole (Single) Per Dtl. 2, Sht. E-3.1	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,281.92	\$10,563.84	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,100.20	\$14,200.40
94	Sand Wetting Electrical	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,657.85	\$3,657.85	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,189.90	\$4,189.90
95	Basketball/Volleyball Lighting Control, Per Dtl. 6, Sht. E-3.1	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,006.59	\$10,006.59	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,462.10	\$11,462.10

**DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT - City of Phoenix
BID TABULATION**

Project Nos.: ND30010030 / PA75200609
 Description: West Plaza Park Renovation Community Development Block Grant Design-
 Bid Date: December 7, 2021
 Reviewed and Approved By: Matt Utyro, Melody Moss, and Renee Gillespie

Page 5 of 6
 Run Date 12/21/2021
 FINAL BID RESULTS West Plaza Park Renov DBB.xlsx

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	DNG Construction, LLC	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	Straight Arrow Contracting, LLC (Non-Responsive)	Extended Total
96	Trenching, Conduit, and Conductors	LF	15,000	\$15.00	\$225,000.00	\$3.31	\$49,650.00	\$4.00	\$60,000.00	\$5.47	\$82,050.00
97	Owners Contingency	Job	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID (Line Items 1 - 97)					\$1,871,951.15	\$1,722,395.07		\$1,929,788.10		\$2,670,299.65	
ALTERNATE NO. 1											
98	Small Ramada "A"	LS	1	\$18,850.00	\$18,850.00	\$26,829.51	\$26,829.51	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$16,879.00	\$16,879.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 1					\$18,850.00	\$26,829.51		\$23,600.00		\$16,879.00	
ALTERNATE NO. 2											
99	Small Ramada "B"	LS	1	\$18,850.00	\$18,850.00	\$26,829.51	\$26,829.51	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$16,879.00	\$16,879.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 2					\$18,850.00	\$26,829.51		\$23,600.00		\$16,879.00	
ALTERNATE NO. 3											
100	Small Ramada "C"	LS	1	\$18,850.00	\$18,850.00	\$26,829.51	\$26,829.51	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$16,879.00	\$16,879.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 3					\$18,850.00	\$26,829.51		\$23,600.00		\$16,879.00	
ALTERNATE NO. 4											
101	Small Ramada "D"	LS	1	\$18,850.00	\$18,850.00	\$26,829.51	\$26,829.51	\$23,600.00	\$23,600.00	\$17,349.00	\$17,349.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 4					\$18,850.00	\$26,829.51		\$23,600.00		\$17,349.00	
ALTERNATE NO. 5											
102	Large Ramada	LS	1	\$56,650.00	\$56,650.00	\$73,105.87	\$73,105.87	\$73,000.00	\$73,000.00	\$61,465.00	\$61,465.00
TOTAL ALTERNATE NO. 5					\$56,650.00	\$73,105.87		\$73,000.00		\$61,465.00	

**DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT - City of Phoenix
 BID TABULATION**

Project Nos.: ND30010030 / PA75200609

Description: West Plaza Park Renovation Community Development Block Grant Design-
 Bid Date: December 7, 2021

Reviewed and Approved By: Matt Utyro, Melody Moss, and Renee Gillespie

Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Unit Price	Extended Total	DNG Construction, LLC	Extended Total	AJP Electric, Inc.	Extended Total	Straight Arrow Contracting, LLC (Non-Responsive)	Extended Total
TOTAL BID (Base plus Alternate 1 thru Alternate 5)											
(Line Items 1 - 102)					\$2,004,001.15	\$1,902,818.98		\$2,097,188.10		\$2,799,750.65	